



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 421 of 2016

Smt. Safed and ORS. **versus** Jagbandhu and others

Order Sheet

08/07/2025	None appeared nor any representation is made on behalf of the appellants. Mr. Kishan Lal Sahu, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Let fixed date SPC be issued to the appellants by the Registry on the address given in memo of appeal for their appearance or representation before this Court on 30th July, 2025 mentioning that the counsel engaged by them is not representing before this Court. List both the cases on 30th July, 2025. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Arun	