

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 421 of 2016**

Smt. Safed and ORS. **versus** Jagbandhu and others

Order Sheet

19/01/2026	Ms. Priya Kaiwart, Advocate appears on behalf of Ms. Renu Singh, learned counsel for the appellants. Shri K. Ankit, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Surfuraj Khan, learned counsel for the respective respondent. Shri Anand Gupta, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks



two weeks' time to move appropriate application,
due to death of appellant No. 1 namely Smt
Safed W/o Budhu.

Two weeks time is granted.

List this case after two weeks.

Sd/-

(Bibhu Datta Guru)

Judge