

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 421 of 2016****Smt. Safed and ORS. versus Jagbandhu and others****Order on Board**

25/03/2026	Ms. Priya Kaiwart, learned counsel appears on behalf of Ms. Renu Singh, learned counsel for the appellants. Mr. Lekhram Dhruw, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. This is an appeal of the year 2016. On 19.01.2016, learned counsel for the appellants sought two weeks' time to move an appropriate application, stating that appellant No.1 Smt. Safed W/o Budhu, had expired. Today, learned counsel again appears and submits that she is not in contact with said appellants & seeks further two week's time. As a last opportunity, five days' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to move appropriate application. List the matter in the week after next.
Rahul	Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge