



2026:CGHC:17112

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**SA No. 421 of 2016**

- 1** - Smt. Safed And Ors. W/o Budhu, Aged About 52 Years Caste- Savra, Sakin- Salhepali, Police Chowaki- Baloda, Thasil- Sariapali, District- Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh., Chhattisgarh
- 2** - Smt. Rajkumari, W/o Madhu Mangal, Aged About 39 Years Caste- Savra, Sakin- Jalgarh, Police Station And Thasil- Sariapali, District- Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh., District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh
- 3** - Smt. Rohani, W/o Gubroo, Aged About 42 Years Caste- Savra, Sakin- Jalgarh, Police Station- Baloda, Thasil- Sariapali, District- Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh., District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh
- 4** - Magan, S/o Jaldhar, Aged About 37 Years Caste- Savra, Sakin- Jalgarh, Police Station- Baloda, Thasil- Sariapali, District- Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh., District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh
- 5** - Smt. Urkuli, W/o Upendra, Aged About 32 Years Caste- Savra, Sakin- Darabhata, Police Station And Thasil- Sariapali, District- Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh,.....Plaintiffs., District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

... Appellants**versus**

- 1** - Jagbandhu And Others S/o Girdhari, Aged About 57 Years Caste- Savara, R/o- Belmundi, Chowki- Baloda, Tahsil- Sariapali, District- Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh., Chhattisgarh
- 2** - Smt. Rupmati Pakra, W/o Bhujrang Pakra, Sakin Taxi Stand, Man Road Tahsil- Sariapali, District- Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh., District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh



3 - Chitresen, S/o Pitamber, Caste- Savara, R/o- Salhepali, Tahsil- Sairapali, District- Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh., District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

4 - Pavitro, S/o Pitamber, Caste- Savara, R/o- Salhepali, Tahsil- Sairapali, District- Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh., District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

5 - State Of Chhattisgarh, Through The Collector, Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh,.....Defendants., District : Mahasamund, Chhattisgarh

... Respondents

(Cause title is taken from Case Information System)

For Appellants	: None
For Respondent No.2	: Mr. Rishi Sahu, Advocate
For State/respondent	: Mr. Malay Jain, Panel Lawyer

Hon'ble Shri Justice Bibhu Datta Guru

Order On Board

15/04/2026

1. None appears nor any representation made on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal on repeated calls.
2. In view of the above, it appears that the appellants have lost interest in pursuing the present matter.
3. Accordingly, the present appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

SD/-

**(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge**

Amardeep